
GeoDataVision Report D-1 Census Tract Reference Book 2022
Tract Income Classification and Minority Status—Based on Census data released by the FFIEC April 2022

Tract Income 
Class

Minority
Tract

Census Tract

Belknap, NEW HAMPSHIRE

MIDDLE NO33001965100

MIDDLE NO33001965200

MIDDLE NO33001965300

MIDDLE NO33001965400

MODERATE NO33001965598

MIDDLE NO33001965600

MIDDLE NO33001965700

MIDDLE NO33001965801

MODERATE NO33001965802

MODERATE NO33001965900

MODERATE NO33001966000

MIDDLE NO33001966100

MIDDLE NO33001966200

UPPER NO33001966401

UPPER NO33001966403

MIDDLE NO33001966404

MIDDLE NO33001966501

UPPER NO33001966502

Tract Income 
Class

Minority
Tract

Census Tract

Belknap, NEW HAMPSHIRE

18

0

4

11

3

0.00%

0.00%

22.22%

61.11%

16.67%

0

0

Number of Census Tracts

Number of Minority Tracts

Number of Low Income Tracts

Number of Moderate Income Tracts

Number of Middle Income Tracts

Number of Upper Income Tracts

Number of NA Income Tracts

Percentage of NA Income Tracts

Percentage of Low Income Tracts

Percentage of Moderate Income Tracts

Percentage of Middle Income Tracts

Percentage of Upper Income Tracts

Summary Data: Belknap

0.00%Percentage of Minority Tracts

Tract Income 
Class

Minority
Tract

Census Tract

Carroll, NEW HAMPSHIRE

MIDDLE NO33003955101

MIDDLE NO33003955102

MODERATE NO33003955301

MIDDLE NO33003955302

Tract Income 
Class

Minority
Tract

Census Tract

Carroll, NEW HAMPSHIRE

MIDDLE NO33003955401

MIDDLE NO33003955402

MIDDLE NO33003955500

MIDDLE NO33003955601

MIDDLE NO33003955602

MIDDLE NO33003955801

MIDDLE NO33003955802

MODERATE NO33003955901

MODERATE NO33003955902

MIDDLE NO33003956000

MIDDLE NO33003956101

UPPER NO33003956102

MIDDLE NO33003956301

MIDDLE NO33003956302

MIDDLE NO33003956400
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Tract Income 
Class

Minority
Tract

Census Tract

Carroll, NEW HAMPSHIRE

19

0

3

15

1

0.00%

0.00%

15.79%

78.95%

5.26%

0

0

Number of Census Tracts

Number of Minority Tracts

Number of Low Income Tracts

Number of Moderate Income Tracts

Number of Middle Income Tracts

Number of Upper Income Tracts

Number of NA Income Tracts

Percentage of NA Income Tracts

Percentage of Low Income Tracts

Percentage of Moderate Income Tracts

Percentage of Middle Income Tracts

Percentage of Upper Income Tracts

Summary Data: Carroll

0.00%Percentage of Minority Tracts

Tract Income 
Class

Minority
Tract

Census Tract

Cheshire, NEW HAMPSHIRE

MIDDLE NO33005970100

MIDDLE NO33005970200

MIDDLE NO33005970401

MIDDLE NO33005970402

MIDDLE NO33005970500

Tract Income 
Class

Minority
Tract

Census Tract

Cheshire, NEW HAMPSHIRE

MIDDLE NO33005970600

MIDDLE NO33005970700

MIDDLE NO33005970800

MIDDLE NO33005970901

MIDDLE NO33005970902

MIDDLE NO33005971000

MIDDLE NO33005971100

MODERATE NO33005971300

MIDDLE NO33005971402

MIDDLE NO33005971403

MIDDLE NO33005971500

MODERATE NO33005971600

MODERATE NO33005971700

Tract Income 
Class

Minority
Tract

Census Tract

Cheshire, NEW HAMPSHIRE

18

0

3

15

0

0.00%

0.00%

16.67%

83.33%

0.00%

0

0

Number of Census Tracts

Number of Minority Tracts

Number of Low Income Tracts

Number of Moderate Income Tracts

Number of Middle Income Tracts

Number of Upper Income Tracts

Number of NA Income Tracts

Percentage of NA Income Tracts

Percentage of Low Income Tracts

Percentage of Moderate Income Tracts

Percentage of Middle Income Tracts

Percentage of Upper Income Tracts

Summary Data: Cheshire

0.00%Percentage of Minority Tracts

Tract Income 
Class

Minority
Tract

Census Tract

Coos, NEW HAMPSHIRE

MODERATE NO33007950100

MODERATE NO33007950200

MODERATE NO33007950300

MODERATE NO33007950400

MIDDLE NO33007950500
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Tract Income 
Class

Minority
Tract

Census Tract

Coos, NEW HAMPSHIRE

MIDDLE NO33007950600

MODERATE NO33007950700

LOW NO33007950800

MIDDLE NO33007950900

MIDDLE NO33007951000

MODERATE NO33007951100

11

1

6

4

0

0.00%

9.09%

54.55%

36.36%

0.00%

0

0

Number of Census Tracts

Number of Minority Tracts

Number of Low Income Tracts

Number of Moderate Income Tracts

Number of Middle Income Tracts

Number of Upper Income Tracts

Number of NA Income Tracts

Percentage of NA Income Tracts

Percentage of Low Income Tracts

Percentage of Moderate Income Tracts

Percentage of Middle Income Tracts

Percentage of Upper Income Tracts

Summary Data: Coos

0.00%Percentage of Minority Tracts

Tract Income 
Class

Minority
Tract

Census Tract

Grafton, NEW HAMPSHIRE

MODERATE NO33009960101

MIDDLE NO33009960102

MIDDLE NO33009960200

MIDDLE NO33009960300

MIDDLE NO33009960401

MODERATE NO33009960402

MODERATE NO33009960500

MIDDLE NO33009960600

MIDDLE NO33009960700

UPPER NO33009960801

MIDDLE NO33009960802

MIDDLE NO33009960900

MODERATE NO33009961001

MODERATE NO33009961002

MODERATE NO33009961101

MIDDLE NO33009961102

MIDDLE NO33009961201

MIDDLE NO33009961202

MIDDLE NO33009961300

MIDDLE NO33009961400

MIDDLE NO33009961500

UPPER NO33009961601

UPPER NO33009961603

UPPER NO33009961604

MIDDLE NO33009961701

MIDDLE NO33009961702

MIDDLE NO33009961801

Tract Income 
Class

Minority
Tract

Census Tract

Grafton, NEW HAMPSHIRE

UPPER NO33009961802

28

0

6

17

5

0.00%

0.00%

21.43%

60.71%

17.86%

0

0

Number of Census Tracts

Number of Minority Tracts

Number of Low Income Tracts

Number of Moderate Income Tracts

Number of Middle Income Tracts

Number of Upper Income Tracts

Number of NA Income Tracts

Percentage of NA Income Tracts

Percentage of Low Income Tracts

Percentage of Moderate Income Tracts

Percentage of Middle Income Tracts

Percentage of Upper Income Tracts

Summary Data: Grafton

0.00%Percentage of Minority Tracts

Tract Income 
Class

Minority
Tract

Census Tract

Hillsborough, NEW HAMPSHIRE

MIDDLE NO33011000103

UPPER NO33011000104

MODERATE NO33011000202

MODERATE NO33011000203
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Tract Income 
Class

Minority
Tract

Census Tract

Hillsborough, NEW HAMPSHIRE

MIDDLE NO33011000204

LOW NO33011000300

LOW NO33011000600

MIDDLE NO33011000700

MODERATE NO33011000800

MIDDLE NO33011000901

MIDDLE NO33011000902

MIDDLE NO33011001000

MIDDLE NO33011001100

MIDDLE NO33011001200

MODERATE NO33011001300

LOW NO33011001400

LOW YES33011001500

LOW NO33011001600

MODERATE NO33011001700

MIDDLE NO33011001800

MODERATE NO33011001900

LOW NO33011002000

MODERATE NO33011002100

MODERATE NO33011002200

MODERATE NO33011002300

MODERATE NO33011002400

MODERATE NO33011002500

MIDDLE NO33011002600

UPPER NO33011002701

UPPER NO33011002702

MIDDLE NO33011002801

Tract Income 
Class

Minority
Tract

Census Tract

Hillsborough, NEW HAMPSHIRE

MODERATE NO33011002802

UPPER NO33011002901

UPPER NO33011002902

UPPER NO33011002903

MIDDLE NO33011010100

MIDDLE NO33011010201

MIDDLE NO33011010202

MIDDLE NO33011010301

MIDDLE NO33011010302

UPPER NO33011010400

LOW NO33011010500

MODERATE NO33011010600

LOW NO33011010700

MODERATE YES33011010801

LOW YES33011010802

MODERATE NO33011010900

MIDDLE NO33011011000

MODERATE NO33011011101

MODERATE NO33011011102

UPPER NO33011011200

MIDDLE NO33011011300

UPPER NO33011011401

MIDDLE NO33011011402

MIDDLE NO33011011500

UPPER NO33011012101

UPPER NO33011012102

MIDDLE NO33011012201

Tract Income 
Class

Minority
Tract

Census Tract

Hillsborough, NEW HAMPSHIRE

MIDDLE NO33011012202

UPPER NO33011012301

UPPER NO33011012302

MIDDLE NO33011013101

UPPER NO33011013102

MODERATE NO33011014101

UPPER NO33011014102

UPPER NO33011014201

MIDDLE NO33011014202

MIDDLE NO33011014301

UPPER NO33011014302

UPPER NO33011015100

UPPER NO33011015200

MIDDLE NO33011016100

MIDDLE NO33011016202

MODERATE NO33011016203

MIDDLE NO33011016204

UPPER NO33011017101

UPPER NO33011017102

UPPER NO33011018001

UPPER NO33011018002

MIDDLE NO33011018501

MIDDLE NO33011018502

MIDDLE NO33011019000

MIDDLE NO33011019501

UPPER NO33011019502

UPPER NO33011020000
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Tract Income 
Class

Minority
Tract

Census Tract

Hillsborough, NEW HAMPSHIRE

MIDDLE NO33011021001

MIDDLE NO33011021002

MIDDLE NO33011021500

MIDDLE NO33011022000

MIDDLE NO33011022501

MIDDLE NO33011022502

MIDDLE NO33011023001

MIDDLE NO33011023002

MIDDLE NO33011024000

MODERATE NO33011025000

MODERATE NO33011025501

MIDDLE NO33011025502

MIDDLE NO33011200101

MIDDLE NO33011200201

UPPER NO33011200300

MIDDLE NO33011200400

UPPER NO33011200500

NA NO33011980101

Tract Income 
Class

Minority
Tract

Census Tract

Hillsborough, NEW HAMPSHIRE

103

9

21

45

27

0.97%

8.74%

20.39%

43.69%

26.21%

1

3

Number of Census Tracts

Number of Minority Tracts

Number of Low Income Tracts

Number of Moderate Income Tracts

Number of Middle Income Tracts

Number of Upper Income Tracts

Number of NA Income Tracts

Percentage of NA Income Tracts

Percentage of Low Income Tracts

Percentage of Moderate Income Tracts

Percentage of Middle Income Tracts

Percentage of Upper Income Tracts

Summary Data: Hillsborough

2.91%Percentage of Minority Tracts

Tract Income 
Class

Minority
Tract

Census Tract

Merrimack, NEW HAMPSHIRE

MIDDLE NO33013003001

MIDDLE NO33013003006

MIDDLE NO33013003100

MIDDLE NO33013003201

UPPER NO33013003202

Tract Income 
Class

Minority
Tract

Census Tract

Merrimack, NEW HAMPSHIRE

UPPER NO33013030000

UPPER NO33013031001

UPPER NO33013031002

MIDDLE NO33013032100

MODERATE NO33013032200

MIDDLE NO33013032300

MIDDLE NO33013032400

UPPER NO33013032500

MIDDLE NO33013032600

MIDDLE NO33013032701

MIDDLE NO33013032706

UPPER NO33013032800

MODERATE NO33013032900

UPPER NO33013033000

UPPER NO33013034000

MIDDLE NO33013035000

MIDDLE NO33013036000

UPPER NO33013037000

MIDDLE NO33013038000

MIDDLE NO33013038500

UPPER NO33013039000

UPPER NO33013040000

MIDDLE NO33013040501

UPPER NO33013040502

UPPER NO33013041001

UPPER NO33013041002

MIDDLE NO33013041500
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Tract Income 
Class

Minority
Tract

Census Tract

Merrimack, NEW HAMPSHIRE

MIDDLE NO33013042500

MIDDLE NO33013043001

MIDDLE NO33013043002

MIDDLE NO33013044000

MODERATE NO33013044100

UPPER NO33013044200

MIDDLE NO33013044300

39

0

3

21

15

0.00%

0.00%

7.69%

53.85%

38.46%

0

0

Number of Census Tracts

Number of Minority Tracts

Number of Low Income Tracts

Number of Moderate Income Tracts

Number of Middle Income Tracts

Number of Upper Income Tracts

Number of NA Income Tracts

Percentage of NA Income Tracts

Percentage of Low Income Tracts

Percentage of Moderate Income Tracts

Percentage of Middle Income Tracts

Percentage of Upper Income Tracts

Summary Data: Merrimack

0.00%Percentage of Minority Tracts

Tract Income 
Class

Minority
Tract

Census Tract

Rockingham, NEW HAMPSHIRE

MIDDLE NO33015003301

MIDDLE NO33015003302

MODERATE NO33015003400

MODERATE NO33015003500

MIDDLE NO33015003601

MIDDLE NO33015003602

MIDDLE NO33015003701

MIDDLE NO33015003703

UPPER NO33015003801

UPPER NO33015003802

MIDDLE NO33015003901

UPPER NO33015003902

MIDDLE NO33015004000

MIDDLE NO33015050000

UPPER NO33015051000

MIDDLE NO33015052000

MIDDLE NO33015053000

MIDDLE NO33015054000

MIDDLE NO33015055001

MODERATE NO33015055002

MIDDLE NO33015056000

MIDDLE NO33015057000

MIDDLE NO33015058000

MIDDLE NO33015059000

UPPER NO33015060000

MIDDLE NO33015061001

MIDDLE NO33015062000

Tract Income 
Class

Minority
Tract

Census Tract

Rockingham, NEW HAMPSHIRE

MIDDLE NO33015062500

MIDDLE NO33015063001

MODERATE NO33015063003

NA NO33015063004

UPPER NO33015064000

MIDDLE NO33015065005

MIDDLE NO33015065006

MIDDLE NO33015065007

MIDDLE NO33015065008

MIDDLE NO33015065009

MIDDLE NO33015065010

UPPER NO33015066000

UPPER NO33015067000

MIDDLE NO33015067502

MIDDLE NO33015067503

MIDDLE NO33015067504

UPPER NO33015067505

UPPER NO33015069100

UPPER NO33015069200

UPPER NO33015069300

UPPER NO33015069700

UPPER NO33015071001

MIDDLE NO33015071002

UPPER NO33015100100

MIDDLE NO33015100200

MIDDLE NO33015100301

MODERATE NO33015100302
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Tract Income 
Class

Minority
Tract

Census Tract

Rockingham, NEW HAMPSHIRE

MIDDLE NO33015100401

UPPER NO33015100402

MIDDLE NO33015101101

MIDDLE NO33015101102

MIDDLE NO33015102100

MIDDLE NO33015103100

MODERATE NO33015104101

MIDDLE NO33015104102

MIDDLE NO33015105100

UPPER NO33015106101

UPPER NO33015106102

MIDDLE NO33015106200

UPPER NO33015106400

MODERATE NO33015107100

MIDDLE NO33015107200

UPPER NO33015107400

UPPER NO33015107500

NA NO33015980011

NA NO33015990000

Tract Income 
Class

Minority
Tract

Census Tract

Rockingham, NEW HAMPSHIRE

73

0

7

42

21

4.11%

0.00%

9.59%

57.53%

28.77%

3

0

Number of Census Tracts

Number of Minority Tracts

Number of Low Income Tracts

Number of Moderate Income Tracts

Number of Middle Income Tracts

Number of Upper Income Tracts

Number of NA Income Tracts

Percentage of NA Income Tracts

Percentage of Low Income Tracts

Percentage of Moderate Income Tracts

Percentage of Middle Income Tracts

Percentage of Upper Income Tracts

Summary Data: Rockingham

0.00%Percentage of Minority Tracts

Tract Income 
Class

Minority
Tract

Census Tract

Strafford, NEW HAMPSHIRE

UPPER NO33017080100

UPPER NO33017080202

UPPER NO33017080203

UPPER NO33017080204

UPPER NO33017080500

Tract Income 
Class

Minority
Tract

Census Tract

Strafford, NEW HAMPSHIRE

MODERATE NO33017081101

MIDDLE NO33017081102

MIDDLE NO33017081200

MODERATE NO33017081300

MIDDLE NO33017081400

MIDDLE NO33017081500

MIDDLE NO33017081600

MIDDLE NO33017082000

MODERATE NO33017083001

MODERATE NO33017083002

MODERATE NO33017084100

MODERATE NO33017084201

MODERATE NO33017084202

MODERATE NO33017084301

MODERATE NO33017084302

MODERATE NO33017084400

MIDDLE NO33017084500

MIDDLE NO33017084600

MIDDLE NO33017085001

MIDDLE NO33017085002

MIDDLE NO33017086000

LOW NO33017087001

MIDDLE NO33017087002

MIDDLE NO33017088000

MIDDLE NO33017088500
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Tract Income 
Class

Minority
Tract

Census Tract

Strafford, NEW HAMPSHIRE

30

1

10

14

5

0.00%

3.33%

33.33%

46.67%

16.67%

0

0

Number of Census Tracts

Number of Minority Tracts

Number of Low Income Tracts

Number of Moderate Income Tracts

Number of Middle Income Tracts

Number of Upper Income Tracts

Number of NA Income Tracts

Percentage of NA Income Tracts

Percentage of Low Income Tracts

Percentage of Moderate Income Tracts

Percentage of Middle Income Tracts

Percentage of Upper Income Tracts

Summary Data: Strafford

0.00%Percentage of Minority Tracts

Tract Income 
Class

Minority
Tract

Census Tract

Sullivan, NEW HAMPSHIRE

MIDDLE NO33019975100

UPPER NO33019975200

MIDDLE NO33019975300

MODERATE NO33019975401

MIDDLE NO33019975402

Tract Income 
Class

Minority
Tract

Census Tract

Sullivan, NEW HAMPSHIRE

MIDDLE NO33019975500

MIDDLE NO33019975600

MODERATE NO33019975700

MODERATE NO33019975800

MIDDLE NO33019975901

MODERATE NO33019975902

11

0

4

6

1

0.00%

0.00%

36.36%

54.55%

9.09%

0

0

Number of Census Tracts

Number of Minority Tracts

Number of Low Income Tracts

Number of Moderate Income Tracts

Number of Middle Income Tracts

Number of Upper Income Tracts

Number of NA Income Tracts

Percentage of NA Income Tracts

Percentage of Low Income Tracts

Percentage of Moderate Income Tracts

Percentage of Middle Income Tracts

Percentage of Upper Income Tracts

Summary Data: Sullivan

0.00%Percentage of Minority Tracts
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350

11 67 190 78

1.14%3.14% 19.14% 54.29% 22.29%

43

Number of Census Tracts:

Number of 
Minority Tracts

Number of Low 
Income Tracts

Number of 
Moderate 

Income Tracts

Number of 
Middle Income 

Tracts

Number of 
Upper Income 

Tracts

Number of NA 
Income Tracts

Percentage of 
NA Income 

Tracts

Percentage of 
Low Income 

Tracts

Percentage of 
Moderate 

Income Tracts

Percentage of 
Middle Income 

Tracts

Percentage of 
Upper Income 

Tracts

Assessment Area Summary Data: 

0.86%

Percentage of 
Minority Tracts
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